723 of 2022, effective December 19, 2022, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2023 Capital Budget, the 2023 Community Development Program, and
the 2023 through 2028 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - CITY
FACILITIES by One Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars
($1,770,524.00), increasing FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - RECREATION AND SENIOR CENTERS by
Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($370,524.00), increasing STREET
RESURFACING by One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Three Dollar ($192,373.00)
Four Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Three Dollars ($447,373.00), and
increasing REMEDIATION OF CONDEMNED BUILDINGS by One Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand
Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($1,307,627.00) One Million Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty
Seven Dollars ($1,052,627.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 723 of 2022, effective December 19, 2022, as amended, which presently reads as
per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount: